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Title Data Warehouse – Organisational Changes 

Purpose The purpose of this user notice is to inform users of Data 
Warehouse Organisational Changes 

Intended 
Audience 

All Data Warehouse Users 
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SUBJECT  
 
To advise Data Warehouse users of the following Organisational changes. 
 
DETAIL 
 
Organisation Updates 
 
The following changes are being made to the Data Warehouse. These changes will not 
become effective until after the next Data Warehouse Load which is scheduled for completion 
at 08:00 on Monday 11th May 2020. 
 

The following Organisation Names have been changed due to merge. 
 

VPD Current Name New Name  
081 NHS SOUTH WEST LINCOLNSHIRE CCG NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG   

086 NHS NENE CCG NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CCG   

088 NHS NOTTINGHAM NORTH AND EAST CCG 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 

  

091 NHS SOUTH KENT COAST CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

092 NHS THANET CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

093 NHS NOTTINGHAM CITY CCG 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 

  

095 NHS SWALE CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

097 
NHS HAMBLETON RICHMONDSHIRE AND 
WHITBY CCG NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG 

  

102 NHS SCARBOROUGH AND RYEDALE CCG NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG   

106 NHS SOUTH WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 
NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 

  

111 NHS RUSHCLIFFE CCG 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 

  

113 NHS NORTH WEST SURREY CCG NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG   

116 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE WEST CCG NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG   

123 NHS GUILDFORD AND WAVERLEY CCG NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG   

134 NHS SOUTH TEES CCG NHS TEES VALLEY CCG   

135 NHS EAST SURREY CCG NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG   

136 NHS GREAT YARMOUTH AND WAVENEY CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG   

137 NHS NORWICH CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG   

138 NHS NORTH NORFOLK CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG   

141 NHS WEST NORFOLK CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG   
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142 NHS SOUTH NORFOLK CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG   

146 NHS COASTAL WEST SUSSEX CCG NHS WEST SUSSEX CCG   

184 
SOMERSET PARTNERSHIP NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

256 NHS SURREY DOWNS CCG NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG   

285 
BLACK COUNTRY PARTNERSHIP NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

288 MID ESSEX HOSPITAL SERVICES NHS TRUST 
MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

385 WESTON AREA HEALTH NHS TRUST 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL AND 
WESTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

387 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL AND 
WESTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

390 
SOUTHEND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

403 
TAUNTON AND SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

416 BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST 
BEDFORSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

418 
LUTON AND DUNSTABLE UNIVERSITY 
HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

BEDFORSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

431 
BASILDON AND THURROCK UNIVERSITY 
HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 

MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

  

472 NHS KINGSTON CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

474 NHS LAMBETH CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   

477 NHS LEWISHAM CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   

479 NHS MERTON CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

483 NHS RICHMOND CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

485 NHS SOUTH CHESHIRE CCG NHS CHESHIRE CCG   

487 NHS SOUTHWARK CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   

489 NHS VALE ROYAL CCG NHS CHESHIRE CCG   

491 NHS WANDSWORTH CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

493 NHS WEST CHESHIRE CCG NHS CHESHIRE CCG   

497 NHS BRADFORD DISTRICTS CCG 
NHS BRADFORD DISTRICT AND CRAVEN 
CCG 

  

528 NHS BEXLEY CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   

747 NHS WEST KENT CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

767 NHS CANTERBURY AND COASTAL CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

808 NHS BROMLEY CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   

821 NHS CROYDON CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

827 NHS EASTERN CHESHIRE CCG NHS CHESHIRE CCG   

852 NHS GREENWICH CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG   
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857 NHS HARROGATE AND RURAL DISTRICT CCG NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG   

924 NHS REDDITCH AND BROMSGROVE CCG 
NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 

  

932 
NHS DARTFORD GRAVESHAM AND SWANLEY 
CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 

  

936 NHS ENFIELD CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG   

943 NHS HARINGEY CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG   

944 NHS SUTTON CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG   

947 NHS CAMDEN CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG   

948 NHS SWINDON CCG 
NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 
SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE CCG 

  

981 NHS BARNET CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG   

982 NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET CCG 
NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 
SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE CCG 

  

983 NHS WILTSHIRE CCG 
NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 
SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE CCG 

  

985 NHS ISLINGTON CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG   

997 NHS MEDWAY CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG   

 
 
The following Organisation EA Code have been changed due to merge. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current EA Code New EA Code 
081 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG 04Q 71E   

086 NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CCG 04G 78H   

088 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 04L 52R 

  

091 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 10A 91Q   

092 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 10E 91Q   

093 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 04K 52R 

  

095 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 10D 91Q   

097 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG 03D 42D   

102 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG 03M 42D   

106 
NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 05T 18C 

  

111 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 04N 52R 

  

113 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG 09Y 92A   

116 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG 04D 71E   

123 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG 09N 92A   
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134 NHS TEES VALLEY CCG 00M 16C   

135 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG 09L 92A   

136 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 06M 26A   

137 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 06W 26A   

138 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 06V 26A   

141 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 07J 26A   

142 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 06Y 26A   

146 NHS WEST SUSSEX CCG 09G 70F   

256 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG 99H 92A   

288 
MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST RQ8 RAJ 

  

385 

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL 
AND WESTON NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST RA3 RA7 

  

403 SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST RBA RH5   

416 
BEDFORSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST RC1 RC9 

  

431 
MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST RDD RAJ 

  

472 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 08J 36L   

474 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 08K 72Q   

477 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 08L 72Q   

479 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 08R 36L   

483 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 08P 36L   

485 NHS CHESHIRE CCG 01R 27D   

487 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 08Q 72Q   

489 NHS CHESHIRE CCG 02D 27D   

491 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 08X 36L   

493 NHS CHESHIRE CCG 02F 27D   

497 
NHS BRADFORD DISTRICT AND 
CRAVEN CCG 02R 36J 

  

528 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 07N 72Q   

747 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 99J 91Q   

767 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 09E 91Q   

808 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 07Q 72Q   

821 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 07V 36L   

827 NHS CHESHIRE CCG 01C 27D   

852 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 08A 72Q   

857 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG 03E 42D   

924 
NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 05J 18C 

  

932 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 09J 91Q   
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936 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 07X 93C   

943 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 08D 93C   

944 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 08T 36L   

947 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 07R 93C   

948 

NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST 
SOMERSET SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE CCG 12D 92G 

  

981 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 07M 93C   

982 

NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST 
SOMERSET SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE CCG 11E 92G 

  

983 

NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST 
SOMERSET SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE CCG 99N 92G 

  

985 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 08H 93C   

 
 
The following Organisation EA Type have been changed due to merge. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current EA type New EA type 

184 SOMERSET NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 
Mental Health and 
Learning Disability Acute - Medium 

  

385 

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL 
AND WESTON NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST Acute - Small Acute - Teaching 

  

416 
BEDFORSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST Acute - Small Acute - Medium 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The following Org Classification have been changed due to merge. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current Org 
Classification 

New Org  
Classification 

288 MID AND SOUTH ESSEX NHS A F   
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FOUNDATION TRUST 

385 UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL 
AND WESTON NHS FOUNDATION 
TRUST 

A F   

416 BEDFORSHIRE HOSPTIALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST 

A F   

 
ACTION REQUIRED 
 
None 
 
FURTHER INFORMATION 
 
None 
 
NEXT UPDATE 
 
None 


